
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007640-2021 

Contract

Provision of Childcare Vouchers

DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LABORATORY

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-007640

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a549  

Published 12 April 2021, 4:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

DEFENCE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LABORATORY

Porton Down

SALISBURY

SP40JQ

Contact

Julie Hudson

Email(s)

jhudson@dstl.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1980956921

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007640-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007640-2021
mailto:jhudson@dstl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Provision of Childcare Vouchers

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Childcare voucher scheme

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security



Page 4 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

The periods for the restricted procedure and the negotiated procedure with prior publication
of a contract notice are incompatible with the urgency resulting from a crisis: no

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable by the contracting authority/entity:
yes

The contract concerns research and development services other than those referred to in the
regulations: no

The products involved are manufactured purely for the purpose of research, experiment,
study or development: no

Additional works/deliveries/services are ordered under strict conditions: no

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services: no

Contract related to the provision of air and maritime transport services for the armed forces
deployed or to be deployed abroad: no

2) Other justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract
notice

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Section V: Award of contract

Title

Provision of Childcare Vouchers



Page 5 to 5

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 April 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Sodexo Motivation Solutions UK Ltd

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £420,000

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £420,000

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting


		2025-05-03T04:05:05+0100
	TCPDF




